
2023 PNM Strategic Plan Working Groups

Group Chair(s) for 2023-2024 in red
Steering Committee/Staff member liaison for 2023-2024 in bold and italics
*Denotes PAC representative

ADDRESSING EQUITY - GUIDELINES FOR EMBRACING EQUITY: LAB TRACK REVISIONS:
Caroline Lehman camlehman@gmail.com Michael Garoutte* michael@michaelgaroutte.com
Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu
Megan Daschbach daschbach@wustl.edu
Mario Nakazawa nakazawam@berea.edu NETWORKS:
Mare Sullivan joe.mare.sullivan@gmail.com Jennifer Larson jlarson2@capital.edu

Kimberly Stieglitz kastieglitz@rcc.mass.edu
ADDRESSING EQUITY - LEARNING COMMUNITIES: An-Phong Le anphongle@gmail.com
Teresa Bixby bixbytj@gmail.com Siobhan Julian siobhan_julian@webstercsd.org
Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu Jia Luo jluoa@wustl.edu
Tina Hanson-Lewis TRHanson@Csuchico.edu Neal MacDougall macdougs@gmail.com
Megan Hoffman hoffmanm@berea.edu Wayne Pearson waynehp21662@gmail.com
Eileen Kowalski* emkowalski@hotmail.com
Charity Lovitt lovittc@uw.edu POGIL ACTIVITY CLEARINGHOUSE (PAC):
Ruthanne Paradise rparadise@chem.umass.edu Caryl Fish caryl.fish@stvincent.edu

Sean Garrett-Roe (during PNM) sgr@pitt.edu
ADDRESSING EQUITY - TARGETED RECRUITMENT: Melissa Reeves (after PNM) mreeves@tuskegee.edu
Joan Roque joan.roque@upr.edu Susan Richardson susan.richardson@pogil.org
Andrea Van Duzor andrea.vanduzor@gmail.com Tricia Shepherd profshep@icloud.com
Mario Nakazawa nakazawam@berea.edu Andrew Totah-McCarty andrewpmccarty@gmail.com
Clif Kussmaul clif@kussmaul.org
Dan Libby libbyr@moravian.edu

STRATEGIC PLAN TEAM:
ADVANCED PRACTITIONER EXERIENCE Juliette Lantz jlantz@drew.edu
TIm Herzog timothyherzog@weber.edu Andy Bressette abressette@berry.edu
Marty Perry mdperry@uams.edu Gail Webster gail.h.webster@gmail.com
Beff Mancini beff531a@gmail.com
Rodney Austin rcaustin@geneva.edu UNASSIGNED/ROAMING STAFF & BOARD:
Joyce Easter jeaster@vwu.edu Julie Boldizar julie.boldizar@pogil.org
Suzanne Ruder sruder@vcu.edu Marcy Dubroff marcy.dubroff@pogil.org

Rick Moog rmoog@fand.edu
EVALUATING THE IMPACT OF POGIL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT: Andy Schutlz aschultz57aol@gmail.com
Stanley Lo smlo@ucsd.edu Lisa Russell-Mina (Sat only) oshea.baltimore@gmail.com
Susan Hammond shammond8@hotmail.com Laura Trout laura.trout@pogil.org
Dan Libby libbyr@moravian.edu Barb Verrier barbara.verrier@pogil.org
Uma Banerjee uma@wustl.edu
Sheila Barbach sbarbach@goldaochacademy.org
Patrick Brown brownpj@etsu.edu
Courtney Macdonald kcmacdonald@mac.com
Chris Oehrlein cdoehrlein@gmail.com
Shawn Simonson shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu


